
 

2011-12 ACBO BOARD OF DIRECTORS ROSTER 
 
 
President     President-elect 
Tom Burke     Bonnie Dowd 
Chief Financial Officer   Vice Chancellor, Business Services 
Kern CCD     San Diego CCD 
2100 Chester Avenue    3375 Camino del Rio South 
Bakersfield, CA  93301   San Diego, CA  92108-3883 
661.336.5117     619.388.6975 
tburke@kccd.edu    bdowd@sdccd.edu 
 
Director, Area 1    Director, Area 2 
Steven Crow, Vice President    Jon Sharpe, Deputy Chancellor, 
Administration and Information Services Finance and Administration 
Siskiyous Joint CCD    Los Rios CCD 
800 College Avenue    1919 Spanos Court 
Weed, CA  96094    Sacramento, CA  95825 
530.938.5205     916.568.3058 
crow@siskiyous.edu    sharpej@losrios.edu 
 
Director, Area 3    Director, Area 4 
Kathryn Blackwood    Ed Maduli,    
Chief Financial Officer   Vice Chancellor Business Services 
San Mateo County CCD   West Valley Mission CCD 
3401 CSM Drive    14000 Fruitvale Avenue 
San Mateo, CA  94402   Saratoga, CA  95070-5698 
650.358.6869     408.741.2082 
blackwoodk@smccd.edu   ed.maduli@wvm.edu 
 
Director, Area 5    Director, Area 6 
Teresa Scott, Executive Vice Chancellor Sharlene Coleal, Asst. Supt/Vice President Business 
Yosemite CCD    Santa Clarita CCD 
P.O. Box 4065     26455 Rockwell Canyon Rd. 
Modesto, CA  95352    Santa Clarita, CA  91355 
209.575.6530     661.362.3405 
scottt@yosemite.edu    Sharlene.coleal@canyons.edu 
 
Director, Area 7    Director, Area 8 
Jeanette Gordon, Chief Financial Officer Fred Williams, Vice Chancellor, Finance 
Los Angeles CCD    North Orange County CCD 
770 Wilshire Blvd.    1830 Romneya Drive 
Los Angeles, CA  90017   Anaheim, CA  92801 
213.891.2090     714.808.4747 
gordonjl@email.laccd.edu   fwilliams@nocccd.edu 
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Director, Area 9    Director, Area 10 
Jim Buysse, Interim Chancellor  Sue Rearic, Vice Chancellor 
Riverside CCD    Business Services & HR 
4800 Magnolia Avenue   Grossmont Cuyamaca CCD 
Riverside, CA  92506    8800 Grossmont College Drive 
951.222.8044     El Cajon, CA  92020 
Jim.buysse@rccd.edu    691.644.7575 
      Sue.rearic@gcccd.edu 
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